

FRESH FOOD INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

| | | | |
|--|--|-------------|-------------------|
| PRODUCT NAME: | White FFI Compound Buttons | | |
| Product Code: | CCW04BS00-05 | | |
| Description: | A compound white chocolate in the form of buttons. | | |
| Country of Origin: | Made in Australia from Imported & Local Ingredients. | | |
| Ingredients: | Sugar Vegetable Fat Milk Solids (13%) Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin – 322) | | |
| G.M.O Status: | Based on current regulation definitions and supplier information, this product does not require labelling under Standard 1.5.2 of the Food Standards Code. | | |
| Allergen Statement: | This product contains the following substances as defined in Standard 1.2.3 (clause 4) of the Food Standards Code; Milk Products Soybean Product | | |
| Nutritional Data: (Expressed per 100 gram approx. figures only) | Energy | | 2307 kJ |
| | Protein | | 1.5 g |
| | Fat | - Total | 30.9 g |
| | | - Saturated | 30.0 g |
| | Carbohydrate | - Total | 66.9 g |
| | | - Sugars | 66.9 g |
| | Sodium | | 45 mg |
| Microbiological: | Standard Plate Count: | | Max. 50,000 cfu/g |
| | E.Coli: | | <10 cfu/g |
| | Salmonella: | | Absent in 25 g |
| Packaging | 10 x 1kg pack, 5kg polylined carton or 15kg multi-walled bag. | | |
| Distribution & Storage: | Refrigerated transportation. Cool dry conditions at 15 - 20°C and <50% RH. Infestation free. | | |
| Shelf Life: | 9 months from date of manufacture when stored at correct conditions. | | |
| Intended Use: | Food ingredient for general consumption, except for consumers sensitive to allergens present in this product. | | |